
Contact List

1. South Western Ontario (Regions 1 and 2)

 

2. South Central Ontario (Regions 3 and 5)

 

   
Sheryl 
Huestis 

South 
West 
Ontario 
District 
Developer 

sherylh@specialolympicsontario.com 

Brantford  https://sites.google.com/a/specialolympicsontario.ca/brantford/  Paul 
Wilson    brantford.coordinator@specialolympicsontario.ca 

Cambridge    Sandra 
Goodwin    cambridge.coordinator@specialolympicsontario.ca 

Chatham  https://sites.google.com/a/specialolympicsontario.ca/chatham/  Bea Stacey    chatham.chair@specialolympicsontario.ca 
Essex County    Neal Huber    essex.coordinator@specialolympicsontario.ca 

Guelph   
Paul 
Turner    guelph.coordinator@specialolympicsontario.ca 

Ingersoll  https://sites.google.com/a/specialolympicsontario.ca/ingersoll/  Karmelle 
Taylor 

  kd-taylor@hotmail.com 

Kitchener -
Waterloo 

http://kw.specialolympicsontario.ca  Anne Banks 
Pidduck 

  kw.coordinator@specialolympicsontario.ca 

LaSalle/Windsor    Tracy 
Cormier    myukon@aol.com 

London  http://osolondon.com  Eric 
Thomson    london.chair@specialolympicsontario.ca 

New Hamburg    Jean 
Schaaf    nh.coordinator@specialolympicsontario.ca 

Sarnia    Mary Daly    sarnia.swim@specialolympicsontario.ca 

Simcoe    Kim 
Deelen    simcoe.coordinator@specialolympicsontario.ca 

Stratford  https://sites.google.com/a/specialolympicsontario.ca/stratford-
area-special-olympics/ 

Matthew 
MacDonald    stratford.coordinator@specialolympicsontario.ca 

St. Thomas    Noreen 
Lanning    st.thomas@specialolympicsontario.ca 

Tillsonburg  https://sites.google.com/a/specialolympicsontario.ca/tillsonburg/ 
Patricia 
Benoit    tillsonburg.coordinator@specialolympicsontario.ca 

Windsor -
Caboto   

Lis 
Anobile    windsor.caboto@specialolympicsontario.ca 

Windsor - ICHA    Teresa 
Rauti 

  icha@thesoccerplace.ca 

Woodstock 

    Pratima 
Bhatt 

Special 
Olympics 
South 
Central 
District 
Developer 

pratimab@specialolympicsontario.com 

Brampton  http://www.soobrampton.ca/sports_clubs/clubs/tball.html  Wendi 
Best 

Community 
Coordinator  wendibest@sympatico.ca  

Burlington  http://specialolympicsburlington.ca  Cate 
Hawkins 

Community 
Coordinator  hawkins@hdsb.ca 

Dundas    Elizabeth  Community 
Coordinator  lizbraam@sympatico.ca 

Georgetown  http://georgetown.specialolympicsontario.ca/home  Sue 
White 

Community 
Coordinator  swhite@linwood.ca 

Grimsby-
Lincoln 

https://sites.google.com/a/specialolympicsontario.ca/special-
olympics-grimsby-lincoln/ 

Werner 
Unger 

Community 
Coordinator  glsocommunitycoordinator@hotmail.com 

Guelph 
Wellington 
County 

 
Paul 
Turner 

Community 
Coordinator  cheryl.bourque@sympatico.ca 

Haldimand 
County    Nancy 

Dewitt 
Community 
Coordinator  nancydewitt2012@hotmail.com 

Hamilton  http://specialolympicshamilton.ca/  
Jeannie 
Skeggs 

Community 
Coordinator  jeannie2728@gmail.com 

Kitchener 
and 
Waterloo 

http://kw.specialolympicsontario.ca/ 
Anne 
Banks 
Pidduck 

Community 
Coordinator  kw.coordinator@specialolympicsontario.ca 

Milton  http://www.miltonspecialolympics.org/   Dianne 
Hillier 

Community 
Coordinator  thehilliers@cogeco.ca 

Mississauga   
Linda 
Ward 

Community 
Coordinator  linda.ward@sympatico.ca 

Niagara 
Falls 

  Germaine 
Maclean 

Community 
Coordinator 

gmaclean2@cogeco.ca 

North 
Wellington 

http://www.nw-bravehearts.com/  Jayne 
Cremasco 

Community 
Corodinator 

jayne@highforce.com 

Oakville  http://www.oakvillespecialolympics.org  Kathryn 
Kelly 

Community 
Coordinator  the.kelleys@cogeco.ca 

Port 
Colborne    Dori 

Schooley 
Community 
Coordinator  dori.schooley@gmail.com  

St 
Catharines    Claire 

Harris 
Community 
Coordinator  claire_harris@live.ca 

Welland  http://specialolympicswelland.ca  Greg 
Belmore 

Community 
Coordinator  welland.coordinator@specialolympicsontario.ca 
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3. Central Ontario (Regions 4, 6 and 12-west)

4. Greater Toronto Area (Regions 5-south, 6-south and 11-west)

  

5. Eastern Ontario (Regions 7, 12-east)

   
Hellaina 
Rothenburg 

District 
Developer, 
Central Ontario, 
Special Olympics 
Ontario 

hellainar@specialolympicsontario.com 

Barrie   http://barrie.specialolympicsontario.ca/  Dawn Windross  Community 
Coordinator  dawnwindross@gmail.com 

Central Bruce    Shelley Bellamy  Community 
Coordinator  bellamy@bmts.com 

Collingwood & 
District    Harold Cornish  Community 

Coordinator  hcornish@bell.net  

Dufferin    Kim Cozzolino 
Community 
Coordinator  kimboughton@hotmail.com 

Haliburton    Yvette Brauer  Community 
Coordinator 

hgbrauer@sympatico.ca 

Huntsville    Wendy 
Dingman 

Head Coach 
(bowling) & 
Community 
Contact 

c/o r.hallam@sympatico.ca 

Kawartha Lakes    Sam White  Community 
Coordinator  bowlaway@gmail.com 

Kincardine    Joy Laidler  Community 
Coordinator  laidler@bmts.com 

Meaford & 
Thornbury    Cathy Butler  Community 

Coordinator  cathbutler@rogers.com 

Midland/Huronia    Bryan Wilson 
Community 
Coordinator  bryanwilson@sympatico.ca  

Muskoka    David Rankin 
Community 
Coordinator  dlrankin@sympatico.ca 

Orillia    Linda Wilkie  Community 
Coordinator 

wilkielinda@hotmail.com  

Owen Sound    Dianne Speed  Community 
Coordinator  dspeed@ymcaowensound.on.ca 

Peterborough  http://peterborough.specialolympicsontario.ca/  Bill Strode  Community 
Coordinator  w.strode@cogeco.ca 

South Saugeen    Brian Carr  Community 
Coordinator  briancarr8807@gmail.com 

South Simcoe    Mark Shave  Community 
Coordinator  k_shave@sympatico.ca 

Wingham/Lucknow    Kathy Herd 
Community 
Coordinator  rkherd@wightman.ca 

Aurora  http://aurora.specialolympicsontario.ca/  Janet 
Mitchell 

Community 
Coordinator  aurora.coordinator@specialolympicsontario.ca  

Brampton  http://bramptonspecialolympicsontario.ca  Wendi 
Best 

Community 
Coordinator  brampton.communitycoordinator@specialolympicsontario.ca 

Greater 
Durham  http://greaterdurham.specialolympicsontario.ca/ 

Janice 
Dewland 

Community 
Coordinator  greaterdurham.info@specialolympicsontario.ca 

Mississauga  http://mississauga.specialolympicsontario.ca 
Gwen 
Johnson 

Community 
Coordinator  chjohnson@sympatico.ca 

Newmarket 
and District 

http://newmarket.specialolympicsontario.ca/  Leanne 
Harding 

Community 
Coordinator 

lharding@hotmail.com 

Toronto  specialolympicstoronto.com  Joanna 
Verweel 

Community 
Coordinator  chair@specialolympicstoronto.com 

Vaughan    Brian 
Naraine 

Community 
Coordinator  brian_naraine@rogers.com 

York South  yorksouth.specialolympicsontario.ca  Margaret 
French 

Community 
Coordinator  mfrench195@gmail.com 

1. Eastern Ontario 
District 

Eastern Ontario 
Website  Stacey McKeown 

Eastern Ontario 
District Developer  staceym@specialolympicsontario.com 

2. District 
Administration Team    Susan Park  DAT Secretary  dat-secretary.east@specialolympicsontario.ca 

2.District 
Administration Team 

  Aimee Burtch  DAT Lead  dat-lead.east@specialolympicsontario.ca 

2. District 
Administration Team    Shelva Smith  DAT Financial Lead  dat-finance.east@specialolympicsontario.ca 

Alexandria & 
Cornwall 

Special Olympics 
Cornwall Website  Christina Collard  Community 

Coordinator  ccollard@riverinstitute.ca 

Arnprior  Special Olympics 
Arnprior Website  Bryan Terrell  Community 

Coordinator  Arnprior@specialolympicsontario.ca 

Belleville-Quinte 
West 

Special Olympics 
Belleville & Quinte 
West Website 

Shelva Smith  Community 
Coordinator  sliver_40@hotmail.com 

Brockville   Special Olympics 
Brockville Website  Linda Cavanaugh  Community 

Coordinator  brockville.coordinator@specialolympicsontario.ca 

Kingston   Special Olympics 
Kingston Website  Stephanie Beauregard  Community 

Coordinator  beauregs@queensu.ca 

Lennox and 
Addington 

Special Olympics 
Lennox & Addington 
Website 

Aimee Burtch  Community 
Coordinator  ehme19@gmail.com 

Northumberland    Sarah Todd  Community sjmaplewood40@hotmail.com 
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6. Northern Ontario (Regions 8, 9, 10)

 

Coordinator 

Ottawa  
Special Olympics 
Ottawa Website  Terry White 

Community 
Coordinator-
Programs 

prgrams.chair@specialolympicsottawa.ca 

Ottawa    Stacey McKeown -
interim 

Community 
Coordinator -
Administration 

admin.chair@specialolympicsottawa.ca 

Pembroke   Special Olympics 
Pembroke Website  Pat Durston  Community 

Coordinator  pe.durston@gmail.com 

Perth   Special Olymics Perth 
website  Tamara Derkzen  Community 

Coordinator  tderkzen@yahoo.com 

Renfrew     Frank Belanger 
Community 
Coordinator  frank_belanger@hotmail.com 

Smith's Falls    Judy Jones  Community 
Coordinator 

jones_judy@hotmail.com 

    Marie Tremblay  Region 10 -
Treasurer   belletremblay@hotmail.com 

    Stephane Cloutier 

Region 10 -
Summer 
Competition 
Manager 

sj_cloutier@laurentian.ca 

    Christina Rheault  Region 9 -
Treasurer  diah27@hotmail.com 

    Jarrod Copland 
Special Olympics 
Northern Ontario 
District Developer 

jarrodc@specialolympicsontario.com 

    Sharon Corston  Region 8 -
Treasurer  scorston@drytel.net 

    Cathy Davis 
Region 10 - Winter 
Competition 
Manager 

davisjc@ntl.sympatico.ca 

    Francine Roy 
Region 10 - Spring 
Competition 
Manager 

royf@cscdgr.on.ca 

Alamguin     Cheryl Atkinson    catkinson2@sympatico.ca 

Atikokan    Jarrod Copland 
Region 8 -
Regional 
Coordinator 

jarrodc@specialolympicsontario.com 

Azilda    Ziggy Zaldaner    zman@personainternet.com 

Blind River    Serge Allaire   
algomasupportiveemployment@christian-
horizons.org 

Dryden    Peggy Howard    bmcivor@bell.net 
Elliot Lake    Barb Hopkins    dbhoppy@vianet.ca 
Espanola    Connie Lamothe    cllamothe@hotmail.com 
Fort Francis    Roz Calder    rozcalder@hotmail.com 
Hearst    Francine Roy    royf@cscdgr.on.ca 

Iroquois Falls    Audrey Daguerre 
Region 10 -
Regional 
Coordinator 

daguerre.audrey@hotmail.com 

Kapuskasing    Simone Knowles    sknowles@ntl.sympatico.ca 
Kenora    Vicki Hawkins    tvhawk1@gmail.com 

Manitoulin Island    Janet Anning 
Region 9 - Spring 
Competition 
Manager 

janet_anning@hotmail.com 

Marathon    Cheryl Dupere    cheryldupere@gmail.com 

Near North School 
Group 

  Rob Saunders 
Region 9 - Winter 
Competition 
Manager 

saunders_64@hotmail.com 

New Liskeard    Denise Dewar    dewie2@ntl.sympatico.ca 
North Bay  http://northbay.specialolympicsontario.ca/  Shannon Johnson    sjohnson@communitylivingnorthbay.org 

Parry Sound    Dee Mitchell 
Region 9 -
Regional 
Coordinator 

dmitch@bell.net 

Red Lake    Dianna Parthenay    dparthenay@gmail.com 

Sault Ste. Marie    Gordon 
MacMichael    gk.macmichael@shaw.ca 

Sudbury  http://sudbury.specialolympicsontario.ca/  Lynne Houle 
Region 9 - Summer 
Competition 
Manager 

lynne.houle@sympatico.ca 

Sudbury East    Reggie Lacroix    sud_east_oso@hotmail.com 
Terrace Bay    Mona Dakin    mona24@shaw.ca 
Thunder Bay    Rob Neff    carolandrobneff@hotmail.com 
Timmins    Diane Wahlman    diane.wahlman@ontario.ca 
Valley East    Claude Poitras    cpoitras1949@hotmail.com 

West Nipissing    Paulyne Charron  Region 9 -
Secretary  paulynec@vianet.ca 
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